**NETAJI NAGAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN** 

REACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B\*

170/13/1, Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Road Regent Estate, Kolkata-700 092 E-mail : netajinagarwomen@yahoo.com Website : www.netajinagarcollegeforwomen.in

Ref.No.:

## SELF DECLARATION

Date: 06.05.24

This is to declare that **Netaji Nagar College for Women**, 170/13/1 Netaji Subhas: Chandra Bose Road, Kolkata - 700092, West Bengal is affiliated to the University of Calcutta and recognized by University Grants Commission and the following programmes taught in the institution are listed here under.

SI No.	Name of the Programme leading to Degree	Year of introduction of Programme	Programme Duration	Current Affiliation Status Permanent/Temporary
(I)	B.A. (Honours & Honours with Research) in Bengali, Education, History, Philosophy, Political Science	2023-24	Four Years	Permanent
(II)	B.Sc (Honours & Honours with Research) in Botany, Chemistry, Economics, Environmental Science, Food and Nutrition, Physiology, Zoology	2023-24	Four Years	Permanent
(III)	B.A. Multidisciplinary	2023-24	Three Years	Permanent
(IV)	B.Sc Multidisciplinary	2023-24	Three Years	Permanent

The College is affiliated to offer the following CBCS Programmes for the academic years 2018-19, 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23.

SI No.	Name of the Programme leading to Degree	Year of introduction of Programme	Programme Duration	Current Affiliation Status Permanent/Temporary
(I)	B.A. (Honours) in Bengali, Education, History, Philosophy, Political Science	2018-19	Three Years	Permanent
(II)	B.Sc (Honours) in Botany, Chemistry, Economics, Environmental Science, Food and Nutrition, Physiology, Zoology	2018-19	Three Years	Permanent
	B.A. (General)	2018-19	Three Years	Permanent
(III) (IV)	B.A. (General) B.Sc (General)	2018-19	Three Years	Permanent

Details of the Programms not taught/closed by the institution

SI. No	Name of the Programme	Duration for which program was offered From Year To Year	
(I)	NA	NA	NA

2 hosh

ESTD. 1st PARIL 1986 Same of the Institution/Head of the Institution: Dr. Tapan Kumar Ghosh Principal

- PS:
- The letter should be in English. If the letters in Regional Language a English Translationer College for Women may be enclosed.
- If the institution gives false information with respect to affiliation and any other information the Accreditation given by NAAC will be withdrawn and disciplinary action initiated as per law

a har white all

**NETAJI NAGAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN** 

REACCREDITED BY NAAC WITH GRADE B\*

170/13/1, Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Road Regent Estate, Kolkata-700 092 E-mail : netajinagarwomen@yahoo.com Website : www.netajinagarcollegeforwomen.in

Ref.No.:

Date: 06-05.24

SI. No.	Clarification Regarding IIQA	College Response	Documents uploaded in
1			support of our response
1	Please ensure that the	NEP (CCF, 2022) curriculum was implemented in our Institution from the session	Revised self-declaration
	program details provided in the IIQA match the	2023-24. However, the CBCS curriculum is already in place from the session 2018-19	along with University
	programs offered by the	onwards. The University affiliations for both the curricula have been uploaded in IIQA but we only provided the SELF-DECLARATION for NEP curriculum, earlier.	affiliations for both NEP
	institution on the website	but we only provided the SELF-DECLARATION for NEP curriculum, earlier.	(CCF,2022) & CBCS curricula.
	and all other documents.	We have now included both NEP (CCF, 2022) & CBCS curricula in the SELF-	
		DECLARATION.	
2	Additionally, please ensure	The College name & address as present in UGC 2f certificate bearing No. F.8-29/86	1. UGC 2f certificate
	that the name of the	(CPP) dated 09.03.1991 on its inception in 1986 is	dated
	institution is consistent	NETAJI NAGAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (MORNING), 170/436 Netaji Subhas Chandra	09.03.1991
	across all required	Bose Road, Regent Estate, Kolkata -700092, West Bengal.	2. Page Nos. 1 and
	documents as mentioned in		125 of the List of
	the University Affiliation	At that time there were THREE Colleges	Colleges under
	letter.	(a. Netaji Nagar College for Women (Morning).	section 2(f) and
		b. Netaji Nagar Day College	12(B) for UGC,
		c. Netaji Nagar College)	EASTERN
		functioning from the same premises with the address mentioned above.	REGIONAL
			OFFICE (ERO)
		When the College shifted to its own separate campus and become a day shift	KOLKATA
		Institution, the name & address changed to NETAJI NAGAR COLLEGE FOR WOMEN,	KOLKATA
		170/13/1 Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Road, Regent Estate, Kolkata -700092, West	
		Bengal. This is clearly reflected in the latest list of UGC recognized institutions under	
		sections 2f and 12B (Link: https://ero.ugc.ac.in/pdf/EROcolleges list.pdf)	
		Page No. 125, Sl. No. 1154.	
		In addition we further record that the addresses	. <sup>6</sup>
		170/13/1 Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Road, Regent Estate, Kolkata -700092	
		and	
		170/13/1 N.S.C. Bose Road, Regent Estate, Kolkata -700092	
		and	
		170/13/1 N.S.C. Bose Road, Kolkata -700092	
		are all one and the same, being the full and abbreviated forms respectively.	
	1		1



06,05.24 12

Principal Netaji Nagar College for Women Regent Estate, Kol - 92